The City Council hereby amends Resolution 22, Series 2017, approving 
the attached Agreement for Dispatch Services between the City of Cherry Hills Village and the 
Board of County Commissioners of the County of Arapahoe in the not to exceed amount of 
Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Twenty Cents ($99,250.20), and 
authorizes the Mayor to execute said Agreement. 

Section 2. 

(SEAL) 

ATTEST: 

This Resolution shall be effective immediately. 

Introduced, passed and adopted at the 
regular meeting of City Council this 3rd day 
of October, 2017, by a vote of 5 yes 0 no.